From January 2024 to November 2024, Trans 

East Java Corridor 3 has transported 578,545 general passengers, 782 passengers from students 

and 41,959 passengers from students and provided Regional Original Revenue (PAD) for the East 

Java Provincial Government of Rp 2,993,879,810.00 (two billion nine hundred ninety-three million 

eight hundred and seventy-nine thousand eight hundred ten rupiah). When depicted in the diagram 

it will look like the following. 

Figure 1. Graph of Passenger Type of Trans East Java Corridor 3 

From figure 1 above, it appears that the majority of Trans Jatim Corridor 3 bus passengers 

are the general public, namely 578,545 passengers, and the second is from students as many as